TECHNICAL SUPPORT: (201) 962-8352
Model No.3825          Brinell Hardness Tester
Optional Optical Scanner System
HT-5000
 1
Contents
1 General description…………………………………………………………... 2
2 Key performance parameters………………………………………………. 2

Press“ ”or“ ”key to move cursor to “1” in figure 5.2.1,  press “ ” key ,then the cursor move
to “HB10/3000”. Press “ ”or“ ”key at this time the optional 12 Brinell symbols in Tab5.1 will be
appear in sequence. When the desired symbol appears, press “ ”to confirm. At this time test
force will be changed automatically.
Press “Setup” key to return to figure 5.1.1；or press “ ”or “ ”key to reset the other parameters.
Tab 5.1 Brinell hardness parameters
Hardness
symbols
Indenter
Diameter（mm）
Testing load, F
Indention
（mm）
0.102F/D2
(in kgf）  (in N）
1 HBW10/3000 10 3000 29420
2.4mm-6.0mm
30
2 HBW10/1500 10 1500 14710 15
3 HBW10/1000 10 1000 9807 10
4 HBW10/500 10 500 4903 5
5 HBW10/250 10 250 2452 2.5
6 HBW10/100 10 100 980.7 1
7 HBW5/750 5 750 7355
1.2mm-3.0mm
30
8 HBW5/250 5 250 2452 10
9 HBW5/125 5 125 1226 5
10 HBW5/62.5 5 62.5 612.9 2.5
11 HBW2.5/187.5 2.5 187.5 1839
0.6mm-1.5mm
30
12 HBW2.5/62.5 2.5 62.5 612.9 10
 6
5.2.2 Load dwell setting
Load dwell refers to the duration of total test force.
Press “ ”or“ ”key to move cursor to “2” in figure 5.2.2,  press “ ” key ,then the cursor move